
Town Of Fort Towson 
 

PO BOX 451  PHONE: 580-873-2628 

FORT TOWSON, OK 74735  fax: 580-873-9326 

The city of Fort Towson is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer. In accordance with Federal law and the U.S. Department 

of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or 

disability. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of 

Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Washington, DC 20200-9410 or call (800) 795-3272 voice or (202) 720-6832 (TDD) 

 

Holiday Dates 2026 

 

Thursday    January 1, 2026  New Years Day (observed) 

Monday     January 19, 2026   Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Monday    February 16, 2026  President’s Day 

Monday     April 6, 2026   Easter Monday 

Monday    May 25, 2026   Memorial Day 

Friday     June 19, 2026   Juneteenth 

Friday     July 3, 2026   Independence Day  

Monday    September 7, 2026  Labor Day 

Monday    October 12, 2026  Columbus Day 

Wednesday    November 11, 2026   Veterans Day (observed) 

Thursday & Friday   November 26-27, 2026 Thanksgiving Day 

Thursday & Friday   December 24-25, 2026 Christmas Day 

Friday     January 1, 2027  New Years Day (observed) 

Various    Employees   Floating Holiday (Birthday) 

 

Approved this 4th day of December 2025 by the Fort Towson City Council. 

 

Mayor____________________________ 

 

 


